Full
Name

(Art.1.01)

HCPs: City of
Principal Practice
HCOs: city where

registered

(Art.3)

Country of
Principal
Practice

(Schedule 1)

Principal Practice
Address

(Art.3)

Unique country
identifier
OPTIONAL

(Art.3)

Donations and
Grants to
HCOs

(Art. 3.01.1.2)

Contribution to costs of Events (Art. 3.01.1.b & 3.01.2.a)

Fee for service and consultancy
(Art. 3.01.1.c & 3.01.2.c)

TOTAL
OPTIONAL

Sponsorship agreements with
HCOs / third parties appointed
by HCOs to manage an Event

Registration
Fees

Travel &
Accomodation

Fees

Related
expenses
agreed in the
fee for service
or consultancy
contract,
including
travel &
accomodation
relevant to the
contract

€1.109

€614

€657

€957

ABBRUZZESE [TRICASE ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA €410 €632 €0 €67
LUCIANO CARDINALE G.

PANICO - VIA SAN

PIO X, 4 - 73039

TRICASE
ALVARO Roma ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €10
DOMENICO UMBERTO -

ROMA
AMBAGLIO PAVIA ITALIA IRCCS ITALIA €25 €547 €0 €43
CHIARA POLICLINICO SAN

MATTEO
AMORUSO CASTELLAMMA |ITALIA OORR Area ITALIA € 600 €0 €0 €57
DANIELA RE DI STABIA Stabiese Asl Napoli
CATERINA 3 Sud
ANTONINI ROMA ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA €200 €694 €0 €63
GIOVANNI S'ANDREA - Via Di

Grotta Rossa, 1029 -

00100 Roma
BARONCIANI  MILANO ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA €200 €754 €0 €61
LUCIANO MAGGIORE DI

MILANO

€1.014

EEEax
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€931

€754

€1.014

€268

€1.076

€140

€ 140

€140

€ 140

EEEREEEEE

BELLAVIA Roma ITALIA Policlinico Gemelli | ITALIA €175 €694 €0 €62
SIMONE di Roma
BERTONI ELISA [Brescia ITALIA Spedali Civili ITALIA €125 €547 €0 €382
Brescia
BHOORI CASALE ITALIA ISTITUTO ITALIA €250 €0 €700 €64
SHERRIE IMONFERRATO NAZIONALE DEI
(AL) TUMORI DI
MILANO
BIGUZZI MILANO ITALIA CENTRO ITALIA €150 €0 €0 €118
EUGENIA EMOFILIA A.
BIANCHI
BORCHIELLINI [TORINO ITALIA AZIENDA OSP. ITALIA €0 €0 €1.000 €76
ALESSANDRA CITTA' DELLA
SALUTE E DELLA
SCIENZA DI
TORINO
BRUNO [Pescara ITALIA Azienda Ospedaliera ITALIA €100 €0 €0 €40
DANIELA Pescara
BURY PERUGIA ITALIA UNIVERSITA'DI  |ITALIA €100 €0 €0 €40
LOREDANA PERUGIA
DIPARTIMENTO
DI MEDICINA
CABIBBO RAGUSA ITALIA SIMT RAGUSA ITALIA €100 €0 €0 €40
SERGIO
CARA LORENZA [Cagliari ITALIA A.O. G. Brotzu - ITALIA €100 €0 €0 €40
Cagliari
CARDINALE Roma ITALIA Azienda ASL Latina, ITALIA €0 €0 €10
VINCENZO Ospedale

€10

o
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Q
[0
N
]
=
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CARPO FARA' GERA ITALIA ASST - BERGAMO |ITALIA
MARINELLA D'ADDA (BG) OVEST
CARULLI FIRENZE ITALIA CTO AUO ITALIA
CHRISTIAN CAREGGI LARGO

PALAGI 1- 50139
CASTAMAN FIRENZE ITALIA AOU CAREGGI ITALIA
GIANCARLO
CAVALETTI MONZA ITALIA SAN GERARDO ITALIA
GUIDO ANGELO MONZA
CIARROCCA PERUGIA ITALIA Universita degli ITALIA
TARANTA Studi di Perugia
GIULIA
CIRELLA /Avellino ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA
MICHELE MOSCATI -

AVELLINO
CORBO MILANO ITALIA CASA DI CURA ITALIA
MASSIMO POLICLINICO

MILANO
CRISTALLO Trento ITALIA Azienda Provinciale ITALIA
ATTILIO per servizi sanitari di

Trento
DANIELE COSENZA ITALIA Azienda Ospedaliera ITALIA
FILOMENA Cosenza
DE ROMA ITALIA UNIV. CATT. S. ITALIA
CRISTOFARO CUORE

RAIMONDO

€200 €339 €0 €44t
€0 €0 €1.000 €76ﬂ
€0 €0 €2.000 €76ﬁ
€0 €0 €0 €1.184ﬂ

€150 €449 €0 €49t

€410 €724 €0 €61ﬂ

€200 €39 €0 €32t
€0 €0 €0 €1.000ﬂ

€313 €0 €0 €452t
€0 €0 €1.000 €76 €1.076
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€10

€657

€1.150

€1.109

EEx

€10

€2.249

€1.076

€286

€245

EEER

DE SANTIS Roma ITALIA Universita Sapienza ITALIA
ADRIANO Roma
DE SIENA CATANZARO ITALIA Policlinico ITALIA
MASSIMO Materdomini
Catanzaro - Reparto
Epatologia
DE SILVESTRO [ITALIA ITALIA AO PADOVA ITALIA
GIUSTINA
DI COCCO Chieti ITALIA Ospedale SS ITALIA
MARIA LUISA Annunziata Chieti
DICOLA Roma ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
SIMONE UMBERTO I -
ROMA
DI MINNO NAPOLI ITALIA AZIENDA ITALIA
GIOVANNI OSPEDALIERA
UNIVERSITARIA
FEDERICO II -
NAPOLI
DIRENZO PERUGIA ITALIA UNIV. DI ITALIA
GIANCARLO PERGUGIA
DONATO MILANO ITALIA OSP. MEGGIORE  |ITALIA
MARIA POLICLINICO DI
FRANCESCA MILANO
DONEDDU MILANO ITALIA HUMANITAS ITALIA
PIETRO RESEARCH
HOSPITAL
ROZZANO
FACCIOLI Roma ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
JESSICA UMBERTO I -
ROMA

€0 €0 €0 €10
€600 €0 €0 €57
€0 €0 €0 €1.150
€200 €848 €0 €61
€0 €0 €0 €10
€400 €825 €0 €1.024
€0 €0 €1.000 €76
€250 €0 €0 €36
€175 €39 €0 €31
€0 €0 €0 €10

€10
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€568

€1.076

€765

€257

€245

€657

EEEREx

€10

€245

€879

Ex

FAZIO BERGAMO ITALIA AZ. OSP. SAN ITALIA €250 €274 €0 €44
RAFFAELLA RAFFAELE
FEDERICI MILANO ITALIA UNIVERSITA' DI ITALIA €0 €0 €1.000 €76
AUGUSTO MILANO
BRAMANTE
FOTZIMARIA  [Firenze ITALIA AOU Meyer ITALIA €313 €0 €0 €452
ILARIA
GARAGIOLA MILANO ITALIA FONDAZIONE ITALIA €200 €0 €0 €57
ISABELLA IRCCS CA'

GRANDA

OSPEDALE

MAGGIORE
GENTILE 'Vimodrone (MI)  |ITALIA Istituto Clinico ITALIA €175 €39 €0 €31
FRANCESCO Humanitas
GERMANI PADOVA ITALIA AZ. OSP. PADOVA |ITALIA €600 €0 €0 €57
GIACOMO
GINANNI Roma ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €10
CORRADINI UMBERTO I -
STEFANO ROMA
GIORDANO Milano ITALIA Istituto Clinico ITALIA €175 €39 €0 €31
ANDREA Humanitas
GRAGNANI Roma ITALIA Ospedale Sandro ITALIA €200 €619 €0 €60
FRANCESCA Pertini
INFANTI LAURA BUDENDORF SVIZZERA HAUPSTRASSE €410 €746 €0 € 1.062

34 - BUDENDORF

o -

€2.217
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JUDICA ELDA MILANO ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
MILANO
LA PENNA Taranto ITALIA OSPEDALE SS ITALIA
ANNA ANNUNZIATA
LA PIETRA Roma ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
GIANFRANCO UMBERTO I -
ROMA
LANCELLOTTI ROMA ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
STEFANO UNIVERSITARIO
A. GEMELLI
LANZA MARIA [PISA ITALIA AZIENDA ITALIA
OSPEDALIERA
PISANA
LECCHI ANNA MILANO ITALIA FONDAZIONE ITALIA
OPSEDALE
MAGGIORE
POLICLINICO
MANGIAGALLI
LENCIILARIA |[Roma ITALIA Policlinico Tor ITALIA
Vergata - Reparto
Epatologia
LIBERATORE MILANO ITALIA ISTITUTO ITALIA
GIUSEPPE NEUROLOGICO
BESTA
MAMELILUCIA [SASSARI ITALIA A.O.U. SASSARI  ITALIA
ANNA
MENEGATTI Milano ITALIA Fondazione IRCCS | ITALIA
MARZIA Ca Granda Ospedale

maggiore Milano
Policlinico Centro
emofilia e Trombosi

€250 €39 €0 €34t
€410 €616 €0 €61ﬁ
€150 €1232 €0 €71. €1452

€313 €0 €0 €452t
€410 €418 €0 €57t
€313 €0 €0 €452t
€250 €0 €0 €36t
€175 €39 €0 €31t
€313 €0 €0 €452t
€313 €0 €0 €452 €765
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€883

€810

€883

€987

€1.778

€323

€1.030

€193

€581

EEEREEEEE

MEREGALLI Milano ITALIA Universita di Milano ITALIA
CRISTINA Bicocca
MERLI ROMA ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
MANUELA UMBERTO I DI
ROMA
MONTEFUSCO Milano ITALIA ASST Santi Paolo e |ITALIA
VITTORIO Carlo
MY FILOMENA [LECCE ITALIA OSP. VITO FAZZI ITALIA
DILECCE
NAPOLITANO |[PALERMO ITALIA Universita degli ITALIA
MARIA SANTA Studi di Palermo
NASCIMBENE MILANO ITALIA OSPEDALE LUIGI |ITALIA
CATERINA SACCO
NONNIS Cagliari ITALIA Azienda Ospedaliere ITALIA
ANTONELLA Brotzu
NOVEMBRINO MILANO ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA
CRISTINA MAGGIORE
OLIVIERO Milano ITALIA HUMANITAS - UO |ITALIA
BETTINA TROMBOSIE
MALATTIE
EMORRAGICHE
OSTUNI BARI ITALIA AZIENDA ITALIA
ANGELO OSPEDALIERA
POLICLINICO DI
BARI

€0 €0 €0 €883
€0 €0 €0 €810
€0 €0 €0 €883
€250 €673 €0 €64
€0 €778 €0 €1.000
€250 €39 €0 €34
€200 €767 €0 €63
€150 €0 €0 €43
€150 €379 €0 €51
€0 €0 €0 €1.037

€1.037

o
[]
Q
[0
~N
]
=
—_
[6,]



PADOVAN Milano ITALIA IRCSS ITALIA
LIDIA POLICLINICO DI
MILANO
PANELLIS AVERSA ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA
DIMITRIOS MOSCATI AVERSA
PARISSE Roma ITALIA Universita Sapienza ITALIA
SIMONA Roma
PASULO LUISA [Bergamo ITALIA Unita Operativadi | ITALIA
GastroenterologialEp
atlologia degli
Ospedali Riuniti di
Bergamo
PERRICONE Milano ITALIA ASSt Ospedale ITALIA
GIOVANNI Metropolitano
Niguarda
PETITO PERUGIA ITALIA UNIVERSITA' ITALIA
ELEONORA DEGLI STUDI
PIERELLI LUCA [VITERBO ITALIA OSPEDALE SAN  [ITALIA
CAMILLO
FORLANINI
PISANO ENRICA [Salerno ITALIA AOU Federico I ITALIA
PONTRELLI Taranto ITALIA Ospedale SS ITALIA
BARTOLOMEO Annunziata Taranto
QUINTI ROMA ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
ISABELLA UMBERTO I

€300 €0 €0 €3si
€410 €699 €0 €61ﬂ
€0 €0 €0 €10 €10
€0 €0 €700 €28t
€0 €0 €700 €28t
€313 €0 €0 €452t
€410 €418 €0 €57t
€250 €734 €0 €66ﬂ
€250 €673 €0 €64t
€0 €0 €0 €0 €0
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€971

€583

€1.076

Exx

€10

€368

€657

€1.760

€1.076

€1.076

EEERn

RANDI VANDA BOLOGNA ITALIA AUSL BOLOGNA |[ITALIA
RAVENNI ROVIGO ITALIA AOSP 5 POLESANA ITALIA
ROBERTA
ROCINO TORINO ITALIA OSPEDALE SAN  [ITALIA
ANGIOLA GIOVANNI BOSCO
ROSSI ROMA ITALIA Universita Sapienza ITALIA
MASSIMO Roma
RUSSO Messina ITALIA Policlinico Univ. G. ITALIA
MASSIMO Martino
SACCO Foggia ITALIA AOU Ospedali ITALIA
RODOLFO Riuniti Foggia -
Gastroenterologia ed
Endoscopia
Digestiva
SANNA CAGLIARI ITALIA AZ. OSP. BROTZU ITALIA
ANTONIETTA
SANTI ALESSANDRIA  |ITALIA AZIENDA OSP. ITALIA
ROBERTO SS:ANTONIO E
MARIO BIAGIOE C.
ARRIGO
SANTORO ROMA ITALIA POLICLINICO ITALIA
CRISTINA UMBERTO I
SANTORO RITA |CATANZARO ITALIA VIA TEDESCHI 16 ITALIA

CARLOTTA

€410 €500 €0 €61
€200 €339 €0 €44
€0 €0 €1.000 €76
€0 €0 €0 €10
€0 €328 €0 €40
€600 €0 €0 €57
€200 €1.497 €0 €63
€0 €0 €1.000 €76
€0 €0 €1.000 €76
€0 €0 €1.000 €76

€1.076
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SARTORI PADOVA ITALIA AOU PADOVA ITALIA
MARIA TERESA
SAVERI PAOLA MILANO ITALIA ISTITUTO ITALIA
NEUROLOGICO
BESTA
SCHIAVONE Milano ITALIA Fondazione IRCCS ITALIA
LUCIA Ca Granda Ospedale
maggiore Milano
Policlinico Centro
emofilia e Trombosi
SENZOLO Padova ITALIA AZIENDA ITALIA
MARCO OSPEDALE
UNIVERSITA- U.O.
GASTROENTEROL
OGIA - PADOVA
SPENA SILVIA Milano ITALIA Fondazione IRCCS |ITALIA
Ca Granda Ospedale
maggiore Milano
Policlinico Centro
emofilia e Trombosi
TANDOI TORINO ITALIA CITTA' DELLA ITALIA
FRANCESCO SALUTE E DELLA
SCIENZA
TARTARI Bergamo ITALIA ASST PAPA ITALIA
CARMEN JULIA GIOVANNI XXIII
TRIPODI Milano ITALIA Fondazione IRCCS |ITALIA
ARMANDO Ca Granda Ospedale
maggiore Milano
Policlinico Centro
emofilia e Trombosi
VALSECCHI MILANO ITALIA IRCCS OSP. ITALIA
CARLA PEDIATRICO
POLICLINICO
MILANO
VENDRAMIN NOVARA ITALIA OSPEDALE ITALIA
CHIARA MAGGIORE DI
NOVARA

€100 €0 €0 €40t
€200 €433 €0 €52t
€313 €0 €0 €452t

€0 €0 €1.000 €76ﬂ
€513 €0 €0 €sosﬂ
€600 €0 €0 €57t

€0 €337 €0 €39t
€313 €0 €0 €452t
€300 €0 €0 €35i
€410 €603 €0 €61ﬂ
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VERZEGNASSI  [Trieste ITALIA  IRCCS Burlo ITALIA €0 €0 €40 €140
FEDERICO Garofolo — Reparto
di Oncoematologia
di Trieste
VITTORI Roma ITALIA Presidio Ospedaliero ITALIA €684 €0 €61 €1.155
MARIANGELA S. Filippo Neri -
Roma
ZANON EZIO  [PADOVA ITALIA  AZIENDA ITALIA €724 €0 €56 €780
OSPEDALIERA
PADOVA

HCPs

€19.389 €73.073
32

43,84%

€47.304
8
36,36%

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients - Art. 3.02
Number of Recipients - Art. 3.02

% of the number of Recipients included in the aggregate disclosure in the total
number of Recipients disclosed - Art. 3.02

A.S.D. SEI / ITALIA / ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 . €2.000
AAEP ONLUS PALERMO ITALIA VIA UMBERTO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €5.000
Associazione GIORDANO, 2
degli amici 90144 - PALERMO
dell'emofilia di
Palermo
ACCADEMIA  |GENOVA ITALIA VIA MARTIN ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €7.000
NAZIONALE DI PIAGGIO 17/6 CAP
MEDICINA 16122
. €4.500
. €5.000

Page 11 of 15

AD HOC Eventi [FIRENZE ITALIA VIA DELLA ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
snc QUERCIOLA, 39

AIP ONLUS BRESCIA ITALIA VIA GALVANI, 18 - ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
25123




€3.500

€3.500

€2.000

€3.000

€18.000

€15.000

€43.699

€15.000

€4.500

CENTER NAPOLI ITALIA Via Quagliarello 27 ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

COMUNICAZIO

NEE

CONGRESSI SRL

CIC Sud BARI ITALIA  VIAESCRIVA'28 [ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

CIDP onlus TRICASE ITALIA  |VIA SCIPIONE ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
DAL FERRA 16

COLLAGE Spa [PALERMO ITALIA VIA UMBERTO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
GIORDANO 55

CONGRESS PAVIA ITALIA  VIA CUZIO, 42 ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

TEAM PROJECT

SR.L.

EHC BRUSSELS BELGIO RUE DE LA LOI, 28 BELGIO €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

EUROPEAN

HAEMOPHILIA

CONSORTIUM

ELLEVENTIDI ROMA ITALIA  VIALE SOMALIA ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

LUISA LUZZI 133

FEDEMO ROMA ITALIA VIA TOR ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

FONDAZIONE SAPIENZA 86

ASSOCIAZIONE 00155

EMOFILIA

FIRST CLASS  MILANO ITALIA  VIA G. CARDUCCI ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

SRL 11

HINOVIA SRL  [TREVISO ITALIA  Via Siora Andriana ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0

del Vescovo, 5/C

€7.110

EEEREREEEE

Page 12 of 15



€7.000

€10.000

€ 80.000

€2.500

€1.100

€1.500

€35.135

€5.000

€2.000

HUMANITAS MILANO ITALIA Via Manzoni 56 ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
ISTITUTO
CLINICO
Interel European [Brussels Belgium  |Rue du Luxembourg Belgium €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
Affairs SA 22-24
IPOPI DOWDERLY GRAN FIRSIDE GRAN €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
BRETAGN MAINROAD BRETAGNA
A TORPOINT
KONCEPT Sr1  [FIRENZE ITALIA Via Tartini 5B ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
MCIITALIA ROMA ITALIA VIA FLAVIO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
DOMIZIANO 10
MEDI K Srl PADOVA ITALIA VIA VINCENZO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
STEFANO BREDA
30, LIMENA
PADOVA
MEDICAL NET |ROMA ITALIA VIA RAVENNA 9C ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
SRL
MEETING BARI ITALIA VIA ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
PLANNER ALBEROTANZA, 5
SOCIETA' A 70125
RESPONSABILIT
A' LIMITATA
MORE ROMA ITALIA VIALORENZO IL ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
COMUNICAZIO MAGNIFICO, 50
NE SRL
MP S.R.L. NAPOLI ITALIA VIA COROGLIO, ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
CONGRESSIE 57D

COMUNICAZIO
NE

€2.500

EEEREREEEE
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€15.500

€3.505

€1.500

€29.793

€7.500

€10.000

€17.850

€30.500

€23.000

Non Solo Meeting PESCARA ITALIA VIA CESARE ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
S.r.l BATTISTI 31
OIC SRL FIRENZE ITALIA VIALE ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
MATTEOTTI 7,
50121
Ospedale ROMA ITALIA P.zza S. Onofrio, 4 | ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
Pediatrico
Bambino Gesu
IRCCS
PLANNING BOLOGNA ITALIA VIA GUELFA,9 - ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
CONGRESSI SRL 40138
PTS ROMA ITALIA via Nizza 4 ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
CONGRESSI Srl
RUSSIAN RUSSIA / RUSSIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
HEMOPHILIA
SOCIETY
SELENE SRL TORINO ITALIA VIA G. MEDICI, 23 [ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
SIMTIPRO SRL MILANO ITALIA VIA DESIDERIO, 21 ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
SMC MEDIA MILANO ITALIA VIA GIOVENALE, 7 ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
SRL
SPAZIO ROMA ITALIA VIA ALFREDO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
CONGRESSI SRL CATALANTI, 39

€5.000

EEEEREREER
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START MILANO ITALIA VIA MAURO ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €10.000
PROMOTION MACCHI, 50

SRL

STRATEGIE, PESCARA ITALIA VIARONCHI 85  ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €2.200
COMUNICAZIO 65123 - PESCARA
NEE (PE)

MARKETING

S.R.L.

THE OFFICE -  [TRIESTE ITALIA VIA S. NICCOLO, |[ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0
S.R.L. 14

€40.600

TWT Srl ROMA ITALIA Via Arrigo Davila ~ ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €840
130

UNIVERSITA'  [FIRENZE ITALIA  Firenze ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €20.000

DEGLI STUDI DI

FIRENZE

UNIVERSITA' DI ROMA ITALIA  DIP. MEDICINA  [ITALIA €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €3.600

TOR VERGATA DEI SISTENI - VIA

MONTPELIER, 1

EEERy

Transfers of Value - Research & Development as defined - Article 3.04 and Schedule 1 €0 €7.946.633

The "clear" data in this document have been authorized, in compliance with the Farmindustria Ethics Code and Farmindustria Guidelines - by the Health Care Professionals HCPs Recipients who have agreed to the publication
of their Transfer of Value data. In case the recipient wants to change his decision he can write to the email privacy@kedrion.com. The request will be taken in charge in 10 working days.
Tha values are VAT included and cash-basis.
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